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HOSPITAL FACILITIES

28H
65H
81H
09H
49H
78H
72H
63H
48H
01H
71H
73H
61H
62H
60H
04H
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32H
76H
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10H
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45H
36H
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D
D
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F
F
F
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M
M
M
M
M
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BONE DENSITOMETER (AXIAL) MACHINE
BONE DENSITOMETER (PERIPHERAL) MACHINE
CONE BEAM VOLUMETRIX TOMOGRAPHIC MACHINE
CT SCAN MACHINE
BONE DENSITOMETER (CT) MACHINE
MOBILE CT UNIT
SPECT (SINGLE POSITRON EMISSION CT)
MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED CT
CT PET SCANNER
DENTAL UNIT IN HOSPITAL
MOBILE DENTAL UNIT
HAND HELD DENTAL UNIT
DENTAL CEPHALOMETRIC MACHINE
DENTAL PAN-CEPH COMBINATION MACHINE
DENTAL PANORAMIC MACHINE
FIXED MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE
MOBILE MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE
PORTABLE MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE (HC)
MOBILE MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC\CT "O-ARM" MACHINE
MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE
ANALYTICAL X-RAY MACHINE >16 KVP
BONE DENSITOMETER RESEARCH MACHINE
BIOMEDICAL (NON-HUMAN) RESEARCH MACHINE
PARTICLE ACCELERATOR MAC (NON-MED USE) >30 KVP
ELECTRON MICROSCOPE MACHINE
CABINET X-RAY MACHINE
PARTICLE ACCELERATOR MAC (NON-MED USE) <30 KVP
MAMMOGRAPHY MACHINE STEREOTACTIC & NON-MQSA ONLY
MOBILE MAMMOGRAPHY MACHINE NON-MQSA ONLY
MAMMOGRAPHY MACHINE FEDERAL MQSA UNITS ONLY
MOBILE MAMMOGRAPHY MACHINE FEDERAL MQSA ONLY
MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MAMMO FEDERAL MQSA ONLY
MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MAMMO MACHINE NON-MQSA ONLY

 $118
 $118
 $140
 $163
 $163
 $163
 $208
 $163
 $208
 $140
 $140
 $140
 $140
 $140
 $140
 $163
 $163
 $163
 $163
 $163
 $118
 $118
 $140
 $196
 $140
 $140
 $185
 $298
 $298
 $73
 $73
 $73

 $298

Category
Type
Code Description Fee

MACHINE SOURCE FEE SCHEDULE
All machine source fees are based on each individual x-ray tube, not the machine
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02H
31H
03H
06H
07H
08H
35H
34H
11H
12H
47H
66H
75H
74H
30H
14H
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FIXED MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC MACHINE
PORTABLE MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC MACHINE (HC)
MOBILE MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC MACHINE
MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC MACHINE
FIXED MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE
MOBILE MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE
MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MEDICAL RAD FLUORO MACHINE
PORTABLE MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC FLUOROSCOPIC MAC(HC)
MEDICAL THERAPEUTIC MACHINE <60 KVP
MEDICAL THERAPEUTIC MACHINE 61 KVP TO 999 KVP
CT SIMULATOR, RADIATION THERAPY
THERAPY AUXILIARY IMAGING MACHINE
ELECTRONIC BRACHYTHERAPY
RT SIMULATOR 4 MODALITIES
RADIATION THERAPY SIMULATOR MACHINE
MEDICAL THERAPEUTIC MACHINE 1 MEV AND ABOVE

 $208
 $208
 $208
 $208
 $253
 $253
 $163
 $253
 $253
 $253
 $208
 $208
 $253
 $208
 $208
 $343

Category
Type
Code Description Fee

MACHINE SOURCE FEE SCHEDULE
All machine source fees are based on each individual x-ray tube, not the machine


