

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of X-ray Compliance, PO Box 420, Mail Code 25-01 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420

Tel: (609) 984-5463 Fax: (609) 984-5811

MACHINE SOURCE FEE SCHEDULE

All machine source fees are based on each individual x-ray tube, not the machine

Category	Type Code	Description	Fee
HOSPITAL	. FACILIT	TES	
28H	BD	BONE DENSITOMETER (AXIAL) MACHINE	\$118
65H	BD	BONE DENSITOMETER (PERIPHERAL) MACHINE	\$118
81H	CT	CONE BEAM VOLUMETRIX TOMOGRAPHIC MACHINE	\$140
09H	CT	CT SCAN MACHINE	\$163
49H	CT	BONE DENSITOMETER (CT) MACHINE	\$163
78H	CT	MOBILE CT UNIT	\$163
72H	CT	SPECT (SINGLE POSITRON EMISSION CT)	\$208
63H	CT	MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED CT	\$163
48H	CT	CT PET SCANNER	\$208
01H	D	DENTAL UNIT IN HOSPITAL	\$140
71H	D	MOBILE DENTAL UNIT	\$140
73H	D	HAND HELD DENTAL UNIT	\$140
61H	D	DENTAL CEPHALOMETRIC MACHINE	\$140
62H	D	DENTAL PAN-CEPH COMBINATION MACHINE	\$140
60H	D	DENTAL PANORAMIC MACHINE	\$140
04H	F	FIXED MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE	\$163
05H	F	MOBILE MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE	\$163
32H	F	PORTABLE MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE (HC)	\$163
76H	F	MOBILE MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC\CT "O-ARM" MACHINE	\$163
33H	F	MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MEDICAL FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE	\$163
20H	IN	ANALYTICAL X-RAY MACHINE >16 KVP	\$118
29H	IN	BONE DENSITOMETER RESEARCH MACHINE	\$118
38H	IN	BIOMEDICAL (NON-HUMAN) RESEARCH MACHINE	\$140
25H	IN	PARTICLE ACCELERATOR MAC (NON-MED USE) >30 KVP	\$196
21H	IN	ELECTRON MICROSCOPE MACHINE	\$140
22H	IN	CABINET X-RAY MACHINE	\$140
24H	IN	PARTICLE ACCELERATOR MAC (NON-MED USE) <30 KVP	\$185
10H	M	MAMMOGRAPHY MACHINE STEREOTACTIC & NON-MQSA ONLY	\$298
37H	M	MOBILE MAMMOGRAPHY MACHINE NON-MQSA ONLY	\$298
44H	M	MAMMOGRAPHY MACHINE FEDERAL MQSA UNITS ONLY	\$73
46H	M	MOBILE MAMMOGRAPHY MACHINE FEDERAL MQSA ONLY	\$73
45H	M	MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MAMMO FEDERAL MQSA ONLY	\$73
36H	M	MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MAMMO MACHINE NON-MQSA ONLY	\$298

September 20 2012 Page 1 of 2



New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of X-ray Compliance, PO Box 420, Mail Code 25-01 Trenton, NJ 08625-0420

Tel: (609) 984-5463 Fax: (609) 984-5811

MACHINE SOURCE FEE SCHEDULE

All machine source fees are based on each individual x-ray tube, not the machine

Category	Type Code	Description	Fee
HOSPITAL	FACILIT	TES	
02H	R	FIXED MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC MACHINE	\$208
31H	R	PORTABLE MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC MACHINE (HC)	\$208
03H	R	MOBILE MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC MACHINE	\$208
06H	R	MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC MACHINE	\$208
07H	RF	FIXED MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE	\$253
08H	RF	MOBILE MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC FLUOROSCOPIC MACHINE	\$253
35H	RF	MOTOR VEHICLE MOUNTED MEDICAL RAD FLUORO MACHINE	\$163
34H	RF	PORTABLE MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHIC FLUOROSCOPIC MAC(HC)	\$253
11H	Т	MEDICAL THERAPEUTIC MACHINE <60 KVP	\$253
12H	Т	MEDICAL THERAPEUTIC MACHINE 61 KVP TO 999 KVP	\$253
47H	Т	CT SIMULATOR, RADIATION THERAPY	\$208
66H	T	THERAPY AUXILIARY IMAGING MACHINE	\$208
75H	Т	ELECTRONIC BRACHYTHERAPY	\$253
74H	Т	RT SIMULATOR 4 MODALITIES	\$208
30H	Т	RADIATION THERAPY SIMULATOR MACHINE	\$208
14H	Т	MEDICAL THERAPEUTIC MACHINE 1 MEV AND ABOVE	\$343

September 20 2012 Page 2 of 2